Shareholders who did not participate in the approval of resolutions regarding the extension of 

the Company's duration shall have no right of withdrawal.  

CHAPTER II 

Share Capital - Shares 

Article 6 

1. The Company’s share capital amounts to Euro 17,978,187,186.85 (seventeen billion, nine 

hundred seventy-eight million, one hundred eighty-seven thousand, one hundred eighty-six and 

eighty-five cents) and is fully paid up.  

2. The Company's share capital is represented by no. 3,038,418,183 (three billion, thirthy-eight 

million, four hundred eighteen thousand, one hundred eighty-three) ordinary shares with no 

par value.